Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

t
s
Ordering information
Available sizes and formats
Inside diameter
Ordering D (min) d (max) Recommended
description as supplied after recovery use range
mm inches mm inches mm inches
RPS-1K-22-18/2.0- <color> 3.18 0.125 1.07 0.042 1.17 - 2.66 0.046 - 0.105
RPS-1K-18-12/2.0- <color> 4.75 0.187 1.57 0.062 1.75 - 4.06 0.069 - 0.160
RPS-1K-16-10/2.0- <color> 6.35 0.250 2.11 0.083 2.31 - 5.46 0.091 - 0.215
RPS-1K-8-4/2.0- <color> 9.53 0.375 3.18 0.125 3.47 - 8.12 0.137 - 0.320
RPS-1K-10-2/2.0- <color> 12.70 0.500 4.22 0.166 4.64 - 10.79 0.183 - 0.425
RPS-1K-6-250/2.0- <color> 19.05 0.750 6.35 0.250 6.99 - 16.25 0.275 - 0.640
RPS-1K-1-400/2.0- <color> 25.40 1.000 8.46 0.333 9.29 - 21.59 0.366 - 0.850
RPS-1K-400-1000/2.0- <color> 38.10 1.500 19.05 0.750 20.95 - 33.02 0.825 - 1.300
Total width as supplied 90.18 mm (3.550 inches) including tape and carrier width.
Options
Prescoring Perforated score to produce multiple marker sleeves from each RPS sleeve.
Number of prescores 1 prescore 2 prescores 3 prescores
Code S1 S2 S3
Package sizes Standard 1K -1000 piece packs
Nonstandard Smaller and larger pack sizes are available. Please contact Tyco Electronics.
Colors Standard White Yellow
Code 9 4
Ordering information:  Specify product name, pack size, sleeve size, prescore, format and color.
Ordering example:  RPS-1K-22-18/2.0-S2-9
SOG-ER33-3 BT-M
50mm
(nom )
SOG-ER32-3 BT-M